| 9/ 581-   | 4() 10/478576  |
|---|--|
| / D   | DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 NOV 2003  |
| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)<br>Express Mail No. ER 053460865 US   | US Patent and Frademark Office 1   |
|   |  |
| To Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service: 10271<br>Please record the attached original documents of copy mereor.   | 6319, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 -1450.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Katharine R. Francis<br>Diane M. Mathis   | <ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Francis Mathis, Inc., d/b/a InformMed</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛄 No   | Street Address: 624 South Brookfield Drive   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger   | City: Dunlap State: IL Zip: 61525  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Country: USA   |
| Other   |  |
| Execution Date: <u>11/20/2003</u>   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 101478576   | ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>  | 6. Total number of application and patents involved:   |
| Name: Robert C. Haldiman  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>  |
|   | ⊠ Enclosed   |
| Internal Address: <u>Husch &amp; Eppenberger, LLC</u>   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|   |  |
| Street Address: <u>190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600</u>  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|   | 08-3460  |
| dity: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>   | (Attach duplicate conv of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| Image: Control of the second |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  |  |
| Robert E. Muir, #23,017<br>Name of Person SigningUsbud Line24 November 2003<br>DateDate   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 + check<br>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 0154005.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katharine R. Francia, residing in Dunlap, Illinois, USA, and Diane M. Mathis, residing in Springfield, Illinois, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

## MEDICATION DOSE CALCULATOR

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application baving an attached Declaration and Power of Anomey executed by ASSIGNORS on 11/20/2003 and 11/20/2003, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Francis Mathis, Inc., d/b/a InformMed, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at Dunlap, Illinois, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America, including any continuing application, reexamination, reissue or extension thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.

At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable and to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Francis Mathis, Inc., d/b/a InformMcd.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

RAMUS Orine

Ketharine R. Francis 624 South Brockfield Drive Dunlap, Illinois 61525 USA

Diane M. Mathis 1817 Bates Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62704 USA

0153868.01

11/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 015173 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004**